

Washington State Council of Fire Fighters

To: WSCFF Locals

From: Dennis J. Lawson, WSCFF President

Date: February 1, 2019

Subject: 2019 Ricky J. Walsh Fully Involved Award Application Process

The Washington State Council of Fire Fighters is pleased to present the 2019 Ricky J. Walsh Fully Involved Award application process. The award shall be presented to those who have, as union members, proven their commitment to the greater good, dedicated their time and energy to better their local and/or those around them, and have placed others before self. The Ricky J. Walsh Fully Involved Award is our way to highlight members' work, dedication, and commitment to our profession and our great union.

A member may be nominated by his or her local, other locals, and/or the WSCFF Executive Board. A name presented for consideration must include the member's full name, local number, and the reason he or she should be considered. Be as detailed as possible when submitting a name. An individual may be nominated for his or her work on a specific project, or over the course of his or her career.

The WSCFF President has appointed a committee of five (5) WSCFF board members who will review the nominees and provide a recommendation to the WSCFF Executive Board.

Nominations will open on February 1, and close on March 31, 2019. To be considered, letters must be emailed or postmarked on or before March 31, 2019.

Emailed submissions will be sent to <u>wscff@wscff.org</u>, with 'Fully Involved' in the subject line or mail them to the WSCFF office, ATTN: Fully Involved.

We know there are many members doing great work and look forward to your submissions.

Fraternally,

Dennis J. Lawson

President

opeiu8/aflcio/dag